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AUGUST/SEPTEMBER

LIBRARY
DAY DATE EVENT SCHEDULE
Saturday/ Sunday |[August 30 - August 31 | Labor Day Weekend Library Closed
Library Closed
Mond September | Labor D
one cprember bor =y Schools Closed
Wednesday September 3 First Day of School Library Open |1-9
Board Meeting 7:00 p.m.
Saturday September 6 Regular SaFurday Library Open 9-5
Hours begin
Monday September 22 Rosh Hashanah begins Library Open
at sundown 9-9
Tuesday September 23 First Day of Rosh Hashanah | Library Open 9-9
Schools Closed
Wednesday September 24 Rosh Hashanah Library Open | 1-9
Schools Closed
LIBRARY
DAY DATE EVENT SCHEDULE
Wednesday October | Yom Kippur begins at sundown.| Library Open 9-5
Thursday October 2 Yom Kippur Library Closed
Schools Closed
Sunday October 5 Regular Sunday Hours begin | Library Open |-5
Monday October 6 Sukkot begins at sundown | Library Open 9-9
Wednesday October 8 Board Meeting 7 p.m.
Monday October 13 Library Open 9-5
Columbus Day Schools Closed
Tuesday October 2| Diwali Library Open 9-9

Schools Closed




LIBRARY

DAY DATE EVENT SCHEDULE
: Library Open 9-5
Tuesd N ber 4 Election D
uesday ovember ection Day Schools Closed
m Wednesday November 5 Board Meeting 7 p.m.
m Tuesday November | | Veteran’s Day Library Open 9-5
Schools Closed

_2- Wednesday November 26 Thanksgiving Eve Library Open 9-5
LIJ Thursday November 27 Thanksgiving Day Library Closed
> Schools Closed

_ - Library Open 9-9
Thanksgiving Recess
O Friday November 28 giving Schools Closed
LIBRARY
DAY DATE EVENT SCHEDULE
Wednesday December 3 Library Board Meeting 7 p.m.

: : Tuesday December 9 Board — Staff Meeting Library Open 9-5
LL] Sunday December 14 Hanukkah begins Library Open 1-5
m at sundown

Wednesday - | D ber 24-
E Friday 4 Jare1§::;' 2er' Holiday Recess Schools Closed
LIJ Wednesday December 24 Christmas Eve Library Open 9-1
UIII Thursday December 25 Christmas Day Library Closed
D Wednesday December 31 New Year’s Eve Library Open 9-1
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JANUARY

WWW.EASTMEADOW.INFO

LIBRARY
DAY DATE EVENT SCHEDULE
, Library Closed
Thursd I New Y D
arscay January ew ears Ly Schools Closed
Wednesday January 7 Library Board Meeting 7 p.m.
Monday January 19 Martin Luther King Day Library Open 9-5
Schools Closed
LIBRARY
DAY DATE EVENT SCHEDULE
Wednesday February 4 Library Board Meeting 7 p.m.
Thursday February 12 Lincoln’s Birthday Library Open 9-5
Monday February 16 Presidents’ Day Library Closed
Monday — February 16-20 Winter Recess Schools Closed
Friday
LIBRARY
DAY DATE EVENT SCHEDULE
Wednesday March 4 Library Board Meeting 7 p.m.
Friday March 20 Eid al-Fitr Library Open 9-9
Schools Closed




LIBRARY

DAY DATE EVENT SCHEDULE
Wednesday April | Passover Begins at Sundown | Library Open | 1-9
__I Thursday — April 2 — Passover/Easter/ Schools Closed
Y | Friday April 10 Spring Recess
D— Friday April 3 Good Friday Library Open 9-5
< Schools Closed
Sunday April 5 Easter Library Closed
Wednesday April 8 Library Board Meeting 7 p.m.
LIBRARY
DAY DATE EVENT SCHEDULE
Wednesday May 6 Budget Hearing & 6:30 p.m.
Library Board Meeting
>— Sunday May 10 Mother’s Day Library Closed
< Sunday May 17 Last Sunday Open Library Open -5
E Tuesday May 19 Budget & Board Elections | Library Open 9-9
Monday May 25 Memorial Day Library Closed
Schools Closed
Wednesday May 27 Eid al-Adha Library Open 11-9
Schools Closed
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LIBRARY
DAY DATE EVENT SCHEDULE
LIJ Wednesday June 3 Library Board Meeting 7 p.m.
: uneteenth Library Open 9-9
) Friday June 19 J Schools Closed
Friday June 26 Last Day of School Library Open 9-9
Saturday June 27 Summer hours begin Library Open 9-1
LIBRARY
DAY DATE EVENT SCHEDULE
Wednesday July 1 Library Organizational & 7 p.m.
Board Meeting
Saturday July 4 Independence Day Library Closed
LIBRARY
DAY DATE EVENT SCHEDULE
Wednesday August 5 Library Board Meeting 7 p.m.




HERE IS HOW THE LIBRARY SERVED YOU DURING THE FISCAL YEAR JULY 2023 - JUNE 2024:

® ® O THERE WERE 1,594 PROGRAMS
WITH A TOTAL OF 31,328 PEOPLE
B =~ IN ATTENDANCE.
® | m DID YOU ATTEND?
T — WHAT ABOUT THE
SUMMER READING CLUB?
THE LIBRARY SERVES A POPULATION OF A TOTAL OF 2,839 CHILDREN,
52,315, AN ESTIMATED 17,671 HOUSEHOLDS. TEENS AND ADULTS TOOK PART.
DID YOU MISS IT?
THERE ARE 27,711 REGISTERED BORROWERS,
44,141 PEOPLE VISITED OUR WEBSITE AND THERE ARE COMPUTERS HERE FOR YOUR USE,
201,140 PEOPLE CAME THROUGH OUR DOOR! AND SECURE PUBLIC WI-FI FOR YOUR OWN DEVICE.

The library owns 225,100 print materials, ‘ ll“l
119,289 e-books, 117 databases, |
38,359 downloadable audiobooks, (==

2,648 downloadable videos and
14,466 films, audiobooks and
music cd's. Library staff added

73,260 of these materials
throughout the year.

During this fiscal year, we circulated
419,169 items and were open 3,384 hours

which means we circulated 124 items per hour.

We borrowed 33,080 items from other libraries for your use and loaned 38,803 items
to other libraries’ patrons.




WE WOULD LIKE TO TAKE THIS OPPORTUNITY TO THANK OUR DONORS:

ATLEE BURPEE & COMPANY BAKER CREEK HEIRLOOM SEED COMPANY
CAROL MARKMAN MCVEY ELEMENTARY TEACHERS
DEE ANN & JOHN CONIGLIO JOSEPH P. PRICEIEPIC INSURANCE CO.
HICKS NURSERY DAVID SCHWEIKERT
ISLAND HARVEST JAMIE VENISE
WENDY LIPPER

The Library community is grateful for the many donations and memorial gifts we receive. Although we strive to
recognize every gift, omissions may be made. Please notify us if any donor has been excluded.

SCAN ME
WITH YOUR
SMART PHONE

The East Meadow Public Library does not discriminate on the basis of race, color,
national origin, sex, religion, age or disability in employment or the provision of services.
EAST MEADOW PUBLIC LIBRARY
1886 FRONT STREET
EAST MEADOW, N.Y. 11554-1700
(516) 794-2570
www.eastmeadow.info




